Aadhar Housing Finance Ltd.

Corporate Office: Unit No. 802, Natraj Rustomjee, Western Express Highway and M.V. Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai – 400069.

Sahibabad Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh-201007 District - Ghaziabad

Sahibabad Branch: Commercial Plot No.6,7,8, First Floor, Swaroop Park, Rajendra Nagar, Main G.T. Road, Vill-Jagola,

APPENDIX IV **POSSESSION NOTICE** (for immovable property)

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of Aadhar Housing Finance Limited (AHFL) under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, Demand Notice(s) issued by the Authorised Officer of the company to the Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) mentioned herein below to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Sub-Section (4) of the Section 13 of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement rules, 2002. The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets. The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of AHFL for an amount as mentioned herein under with interest thereon.

Sr. No.		Description of Secured Asset (Immovable Property)	Demand Notice Date & Amount	
1	(Loan Code No. 05300000505/ Sahibabad Branch) Karan Hakhu (Borrower) Pooja Hakhu (Co-Borrower) Akash Martin (Guarantor)	All that part & parcel of property bearing, Khasra No 107 Flat No 305 Third Floor Plot No 3 Sai Residency Sai Apartment Vill shahberi, Uttar Pradesh-201009 Boundaries: East: The Path 18 ft wide, West: property other, North: Plot No. 2, South: Plot No. 4	08-09-2023	25-04-2025

Place: Uttar Pradesh Authorised Officer Date: 28.04.2025 **Aadhar Housing Finance Limited**



बडौदा ग्लोबल शेयर्ड सर्विसज लिमिटेड Baroda Global Shared Services Ltd.

Regd. Office $-5^{\rm th}$ Floor, Baroda Sun Tower, C -34, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051

RFP for Selection of Managed Service Provider (MSP) for Cloud Services under MeitY Empanelment For BGSSL.

Baroda Global Shared Services Ltd. (BGSSL), 27th Floor, GIFT Or Tower, GIFT City, Gandhinagar, Gujarat – 382355 invites Tenders for Selection of Managed Service Provider (MSP) for Cloud Services under MeitY Empanelment For BGSSL.

Details of the Tender form are available under 'Tender Section' on the BGSSL website: www.bgss.in.

"Addendum" if any, shall be issued on the BGSSL website only and the bidder should refer to the same before final submission of the

The last date of submission of the above Tender is 19th May. 2025 up to 15:00 Hrs IST.

Head - IT Department Date: 28th April, 2025 **BGSSL, GIFT City, Gandhinaga** Ref- BGSSL/RFP/IT/2025-26/02



E-PROCUREMENT TENDER NOTICE

enders have been published for the following Services / Material Procurement through e-procure platform. For details, please visit https://tender.telangana.gov.in - or - https://scclmines.com NIT/Enquiry No. - Description / Subject - Last date and time for Submission of bid(s). E0925O0012- Procurement of Woolen Socks to SCCL - 07.05.2025 - 17:00 Hrs.

E082500010- Procurement of 9 Nos. of 50kL (not less than 49,000 thr capacity) Water Sprinklers with Spares parts and Service supervision under cost cap contract for a period of 8 years / 20,000 hours whichever is earlier from the date of commissioning 07.05.2025 - 17:00 Hrs.

E192500019 - Appointment of GST Consultants for F and A Dept. of SCCL for Telangana and Odisha State for initial period of 3 years with a Clause for 2 years extension on satisfactory performance - 09.05.2025 - 17:00 Hrs.

E192500020 - Hiring of not less than 7.5KVA, 230V Mobile Diesel Engine driven tyre mounted Lighting Generators with 10m high mast for various Opencast Projects of SCCL for a period of 3 years through Tender-Cum Reverse Auction - 09.05.2025 - 17:00 Hrs. E102500017 - Procurement of 250 KVA Generator and Installation and Commissionin for use at CATH Lab at SCCL Area Hospital, Ramagundam - 09.05.2025 - 17:00 Hrs.

E062500016 - Procurement of 3.3KV, 750KVA Stationery Diesel Generator Complete set for 300 KW motors of main Mechanical Ventilator as per statute of KPUG mine, Manuguru Area with Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (CMC) for a period of 2 years commencing after the initial warranty period - 12.05.2025 - 17:00 Hrs.

E092500018 - AMC for Air conditioners at corporate area for a period of three years -12.05.2025 - 17:00 Hrs.

E122500021 - Clearing and forwarding agent for the providing services of customs clearance and in land transportation of the imported cargo on rate contract basis for a period of 2 years - 13.05.2025 -17:00 Hrs.

GM (MP)

NIT/Enquiry No. - Description / Subject / Estimated Contract Value - Last date and time. CRP/CVL/RG-II/TN-08/2025-26, dt. 22.04.2025 - Construction of RCC GL water tanks for fire water storage near 5 MTPA CHP, OCP-III, RG-II Area, Godavarikhani, Peddapalli Dist, Telangana state - Rs. 99.09,133/ - 08.05.2025 - 04.30 PM.

CRP/CVL/SRP/TN-09/2025-26, Dt. 25.04.2025 - RCC lining to proposed diverted nallah whenever it crosses the surface faults at expansion Project at SRP-0CP, Srirampur Area, Mancherial Dist. Telangana State - Rs. 80,37,744/- - 09.05.2025 - 04.30 PM. GM (Civil)

R.O No.: 57-PP/CL-AGENCY/ADVT/1/2025-26

SUNDARAM MUTUAL — Sundaram Finance Group –

Notice-cum-addendum To The Scheme Information Document (SID) and Key Information Memorandum (KIM) Of Schemes Of Sundaram Mutual Fund ('FUND')

Change in the address of Customer Care Centers:

Investors / Unit holders are advised to take note of the change in address of the Customer Care Centers of KFIN Technologies Limited as stated below, which is an official point of acceptance of transactions for the Schemes of Sundaram Mutual Fund:

Branch	Existing Address	New Address	Effective Date
Srikakulam- MFS	D.No: 158, Shop No. 3, Kaki Street, Opp Tulasi Das Hospital, CB Road, Srikakulam - 532 001. Andhra Pradesh. Tel.: 08942 58563	D.No: 1-6/2, First Floor, Near Vijaya Ganapathi Temple, Beside I.K. Rao Building, Palakonda Road, Srikakulam (Village, Mandala, District) - 532 001. Andhra Pradesh. Tel.: 08942 58563	April 28, 2025
Eluru - MFS	D.No: 22B-12-1/1, Power Peta, Gadevari Veedhi, Eluru - 534 001. Andhra Pradesh. Tel.: 08812 222233	D.No: 3B-15-1/1, Vaibhav Fort, Agraharam, Western Street, Eluru - 534001. Andhra Pradesh. Tel.: 08812 222233	May 2, 2025

All other terms and conditions of the Scheme Information Document(s) / Key Information Memorandum(s) / Statement of Additional Information will remain unchanged.

This addendum forms an integral part of the Scheme Information Document (SID)/Key Information Memorandum (KIM)/Statement of Additional Information (SAI) of the schemes of Sundaram Mutual Fund as amended from time to time

For Sundaram Asset Management Company Limited, R. Ajith Kumar, Date: April 28, 2025 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

For more information please contact: Sundaram Asset Management Company Ltd (Investment Manager to Sundaram Mutual Fund) CIN: U93090TN1996PLC034615

Corporate Office: 1st and 2nd Floor, Sundaram Towers, 46, Whites Road, Royapettah, Chennai-14. Toll 1860 425 7237 (India) +91 40 2345 2215 (NRI) Regd. Office: No. 21, Patullos Road, Chennai 600 002.

(Amount in Lakhs)

Mutual Fund Investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

AAVAS FINANCIERS LIMITED

CIN:L65922RJ2011PLCO34297) Regd. & Corp. Office: 201-202, 2nd Floor, South End Square, Mansarovar Industrial Area, Jaipur. 302020

AUCTION NOTICE

Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act. 2002 read wit roviso to Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of AAVAS FINANCIERS LIMITED Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is what is", and 'Whatever there is" basis. The details of the cases are as under.

Name of Borrowers/ Co-Borrowers/ Guarantors/Mortagors	Dues As on	Date & Amount of 13(2)Demand Notice	Date of Poss- ession	Description of Property	Reserve Price For Property	Earnest Money For Property	Time of	Place of Tender Submission, Tender Open & Auction at Aavas Financiers Ltd.	
VIPIN SABHARWAL, MRS. SUNITA BAI GUARANTOR: Mr. SARVAL SURENDRA (AC NO.) LNDEL02219- 200130873	Rs. 22,62,146.00/- DUES AS ON 22 APR 2025	11 JUL 23 Rs. 2322428/- DUES AS ON 6 JUL 23	MAR	PLOT NO. K 31, BLOCK -K THIRD FLOOR (FRONT SIDE FLAT WITH ROOF RIGHTS PLOT NO K 31) KRISHAN NAGAR, GHONDLI, SHAHDARA, EAST DELHI, DELHI ADM. 56 SQ. YARD	Rs. 2730000/-	Rs. 273000/-	01.00 PM 29 MAY	FLAT NO. 701, VIKRAM TOWER BUILDING, RAJENDRA PLACE, NEW DELHI- 110008,DELHI - INDIA	
Terms & Conditions: 1). The person, taking part in the tender, will have to deposit his offer in the tender form provided by the AFL which is to be collected from the above branch office									

Terms & Conditions: 1). The person, taking part in the tender, will have to deposit his ofter in the tender form provided by the AFL which is to be collected from the above branch offices during working hours of any working day, super scribing "Tender Offer for name of the property" on the sealed envelope along with the Cheque/DD/pay order of 10% of the Reserve Price as Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) in favour of AAVAS FINANCIERS LIMITED payable at Jaipur on/before time of auction during office hours at the above mentioned offices. The sealed envelopes will be opened in the presence of the available interested parties at above mentioned office of AAVAS FINANCIERS LIMITED The Inter-se bidding, if necessary will also take place among the available bidders. The EMD is refundable if the bid is not successful. 2). The successful bidder will deposit 25% of the bidding amount adjusting the EMD amount as initial deposit immediately or within 24hrs after the fall of the hammer towards the purchase of the asset. The successful bidder falling to deposit the said 25% towards initial payment, the entire EMD deposited will be foreited & balance amount of the sale price will have to be deposited within 15 days after the confirmation of the sale by the secured creditor; otherwise his initial payment. deposited amount will be forfeited. 3). The Authorised officer has absolute right to accept or reject any bid or adjourn/postpone the sale process without assigning any reason therefore. If the date of tender depositing or the date of tender opening is declared as holiday by Government, then the auction will be held on next working day. 4). For inspection and interested parties who want to know about the procedure of tender may contact AAVAS FINANCIERS LITED 201, 202, Ilnd Floor, South End Square, Mansarovar Industrial Area, jaipur-302020 on Ramesh Jat – 9358823803 or respective branch during office hours. Note: This is also a 15/30 days notice under Rule 9(1)/8(6) to the Borrowers/Guarantors/Mortgagor of the above said loar accounts about tender inter se bidding sale on the above mentioned date. The property will be sold, if their out standing duesare not repaid in full.

Place : Jaipur Date: 28-04-2025 **Authorised Officer Aavas Financiers Limited**



Note:

Place: Raipur

Date : April 26, 2025

India Cements

MANORAMA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L15142MH2005PLC243687

Regd Office: 701, 7th Floor, Bonanza Building, Sahar Plaza Complex, Andheri Kurla Road, J.B. Nagar, Andheri East, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400059 Email: cs@manoramagroup.co.in Website: www.manoramagroup.co.in Tel No.: 022-67088148

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025

ı				Sta		Consolidated						
1		Particulars		uarter Ende	d	Year ended		Quarter ended		Year	Ended	
SI				31.12.2024	31.03.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2024	31.03.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2024
	NO		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
	1 Tota	al Income from Operations	24,186.50	21,114.55	13,310.97	78,940.53	47,023.33	24,232.69	21,311.30	-	79,184.62	-
	2 Net	Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,461.74	4,018.15	1,389.98	14,832.87	5,317.15	5,240.78	4,111.62	-	14,608.39	-
Г	3 Net	Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,461.74	4,018.15	1,389.98	14,832.87	5,317.15	5,240.78	4,111.62	-	14,608.39	-
	4 Net	Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,226.67	2,953.08	1,250.48	11,205.01	4,010.87	4,004.14	3,046.56	-	10,978.96	-
		al Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period er tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(9.14)	(0.61)	(5.99)	(10.97)	(2.30)	(9.14)	(0.61)	-	(10.96)	-
	6 Equi	ity Share Capital	1,191.98	1,191.98	1,191.98	1,191.98	1,191.98	1,191.98	1,191.98	-	1,191.98	-
	- 1	erves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	_	44,999.61	32,508.81	-	-	-	44,780.21	-
Γ	8 Earn	nings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -										
1	Basi	ic :	7.09	4.95	2.10	18.80	6.73	6.72	5.11	-	18.42	-
L	Dilut	ted:	7.07	4.94	2.10	18.73	6.72	6.69	5.09	_	18.35	-

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Finacial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 is available on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Finova Capital Pvt Ltd 702, Seventh Floor , Unique Aspire, Plot No 13-14 Cosmo Colony,

निदेशक

सगन्ध पौधा केन्द्र (कैप)

औद्यौगिक आस्थान, सेलाकुई — 248197, देहरादून। टेलीफैक्स — (0135), 2698305, ई—मेल: cap.dun@gmail.com

निविदा सूचना - 02/2025-26

सगन्ध पौधा केन्द्र, सेलाकुई में **सगन्ध तेल विक्रय करने हेतु** मुहरबन्द निविदायें आमंत्रित की जाती है। निविदा प्रपत्र दिनांक

26.04.25 से किसी भी कार्य दिवस में क्रय किये जा सकते हैं इन निविदाओं को जमा करने की अन्तिम तिथि 18.05.25 अपरान्ह 2.00 बजे तक होगी। जिन्हें उसी दिन दिनांक 18.05.25 को अपरान्ह 3.00 बजे खोला जायेगा। निविदा सम्बन्धी विस्तृत सूचना / शर्ते कैप की वेबसाईट www.capuk.in से डाउनलोड की जा सकती है। इच्छुक फर्म रू० 1180.00 (GST सहित) के नकद अथवा डिमान्ख ड्राफ्ट, जो निदेशक, सगन्ध पीधा केन्द्र, सेलाकुई, देहरादून के नाम देय हो के माध्यम से भुगतान कर निविदा प्रपत्र प्राप्त कर सकते

Amrapali Marg, Vaishali Nagar, Jaipur – 302021, Rajasthan.

as, The undersigned being the authorised officer of the Finova Capital Privat Limited, under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12 read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demar notice dated 13-02-2025 calling upon the borrower Ajay S/O Prakash, Sahju Kuma S/O Prakash Singh, Babali S/O Ajay, Saurabh S/O Ishwar to repay the amour nentioned in the notice being Rs 21,99,628/- (Rupees Twenty One Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Eight Only) together with interest from 12-02-2025 in 60 days from-the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower an the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described nerein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/ her under sub section (4) of Section 13 of the Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this 25t day of April of the year 2025.

The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the **Finova Capita** Private Limited for an Rs. 22.88.765 /- and interest, charges till its realization.

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act. i

Description of immovable properties

All that piece and parcel of the immovable Property situated at House at Part Of Khasra No 34/19, Khatoni No 31, Shiv Vihar, Village Karawal Nagar Shahdara Delhi 110094. Total admeasuring Area is 100 Sq yards. And owned by Mr. Ajay which is having four boundaries.

East : Other Property, West : Other Property, North : Road 30Ft, South: Other Property

Date - 25.04.2025 Place - Shahdara Delhi

Authorised Officer Finova Capital Pvt Ltd

The India Cements Limited

(A subsidiary of UltraTech Cement Limited) Registered Office: "Dhun Building", 827, Anna Salai, Chennai 600 002.

Corporate Office: "Coromandel Towers", 93, Santhome High Road, Chennai 600 028

Website: www.indiacements.co.in Email ID: investor@indiacements.co.in CIN: L26942TN1946PLC000931

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2025

(Rs. in Crores)

For Manorama Industries Limited

Ashish Ramesh Saraf

Managing Director

DIN: 00183357

			STAND	ALONE		CONSOLIDATED					
SI. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.2025	Year Ended 31.03.2025	Quarter Ended 31.03.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2024	Quarter Ended 31.03.2025	Year Ended 31.03.2025	Quarter Ended 31.03.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2024		
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited		
1	Total Income from Operations	1220.67	4138.75	1270.05	4996.75	1223.61	4357.31	1255.66	5056.08		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(98.43)	(848.50)	(48.78)	(296.76)	(89.59)	(679.13)	(63.72)	(309.51)		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(101.13)	(794.37)	(32.91)	(254.67)	0.51	(171.34)	(47.83)	(267.41)		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(75.66)	(667.56)	(29.33)	(202.52)	24.60	(112.84)	(48.58)	(219.59)		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(74.65)	4224.26	(27.31)	(199.86)	15.82	4748.63	(59.04)	(226.95)		
6	Equity Share Capital	309.90	309.90	309.90	309.90	309.90	309.90	309.90	309.90		
7	Other Equity (Reserves)		9313.36		5089.11		9884.23		5264.82		
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) 1. Basic (in Rs): 2. Diluted (in Rs):	(2.41) (2.41)	136.31 136.31	(0.88) (0.88)	(6.45) (6.45)	0.51 0.51	153.23 153.23	(1.91) (1.91)	(7.32) (7.32)		

Note:

Place: Chennai

Date: 26.04.2025

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and company's website (www.indiacements.co.in).



for THE INDIA CEMENTS LIMITED K C JHANWAR DIRECTOR

Finova Capital Pvt Ltd 702, Seventh Floor, Unique Aspire, Plot No 13-14 Cosmo Colony,

Amrapali Marg, Vaishali Nagar, Jaipur – 302021, Rajasthan APPENDIX IV [SEE RULE 8(I)] POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable Property)

hereas, The undersigned being the authorised officer of the Finova Capital Private Limited, under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a deman notice dated 12-02-2025 calling upon the borrower Gulshan Kumar S/O Kishan Kumar, Joginder Kumar S/O Kishan Chand, Mrs Ram Diti W/O Kishan Chand M Ritika W/o Gulshan Kumar, Mrs Archana Rani W/o Joginder Kumar, Mahru Ram S/O Mukh Ram to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs 20.14.754/- (Rupees

nterest from **11-02-2025** in 60 days from-the date of receipt of the said notice The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described nerein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/ her under sub section (4) of Section 13 of the Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this 25th day of April of the year 2025.

Twenty Lakh Fourteen Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Four Only) together wit

The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with th property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the **Finova Capita** Private Limited for an Rs. 20,90,042/- and interest, charges till its realization

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act. i espect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Description of immovable properties All that piece and parcel of the Residential Property Having UID No.604770057, Property No 604770NPAS1PHO055A, LGD No. 604770057, Situated In Lal Dora Of Village Dariyapur, Tehsil and Dist- Fatehbad Haryana, Total admeasuring Area is 165.257 Sq Mtrs. And owned by Mrs Ram Diti which is having four boundaries: East : House of Darshan, West : House of Raju, North : House of Ghanshyam Das

South: Street 16 Ft Wide Date - 25.04.2025 Authorised Office

Finova Capital Pvt Ltd









i.e. www.nseindia.com and BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.manoramagroup.co.in.

































